Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan TUGUEGARAO CITY

NINTH CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 151-2024

May 10, 2024

Submitted by:

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

PRESENT:

HON. ARNEL T. ARUGAY - Chairman

HON. IMOGEN CLAIRE M. CALLANGAN - Member (via zoom)

HON. GRACE B. ARAGO - Member

HON. CERENE PEARL T. QUILANG - Member (via zoom)

GUESTS:

HON. TIRSO V. MANGADA - City Councilor HON. RONALDO S. ORTIZ - City Councilor

FOR THE PRESIDING OFFICER:

The committee met and deliberated on the referral:

SUBJECT:

Draft Resolution Commending University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT) for producing the 9th Placer (National Topnotcher) in the April 2024 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination - sponsored by Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II and Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz et. al.

FINDINGS:

- 1. In recognition to the top performance of the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT), Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II and Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz et. al. sponsored a Resolution Commending University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT) for producing the 9th Placer (National Topnotcher) in the April 2024 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination.
- 2. The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announced that out of 17,010 examinees, 6,680 successfully passed the Civil Engineer Board Examination conducted on April 20 and 21, 2024 in the different testing centers all over the Philippines.
- 3. Included in the list of the national topnotchers is a graduate of University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao in the person of Carlos Brylle Maglaque Artates who garnered the 9th Place with an average rating of 91.90%.

- 4. The Tuguegarao City Government commends the noteworthy accomplishment of University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for bringing pride and honor to the city.
- 5. Documents as proof of such achievement of the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao was furnished to the committee.

RECOMMENDATION:

After a thorough discussion, the committee favorably recommends the passage of a Draft Resolution Commending University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao (USLT) for producing the 9th Placer (National Topnotcher) in the April 2024 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination.

Respectfully submitted:

HON. ARNELT ARUGAY

Chairman

HON. IMOGEN CLAIRE M. CALLANGAN

Member

ON. GRACE B. ARAGO

Member

CERENE PEARL T. QUILANG

Member 6



DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS Tuguegarao (USLT) FOR PRODUCING THE 9TH PLACER (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE APRIL 2024 CIVIL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

SPONSORS:

Hon. Bienvenido De Guzman II

Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Arnel T. Arugay

Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag

Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Grace B. Arago

Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang blaulary.

4-24-24 9:20 Am

Hon, Tirso V. Mangada

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announced that out of 17,010 examinees, 6, 680 successfully passed the Civil Engineer Board Examination conducted on April 20 and 21, 2024 in the different testing centers all over the Philippines;

WHEREAS, included in the list of the national topnotchers in the recently concluded April 2024 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination is a Graduate of University of Saint Louis in the person of Carlos Brylle Maglaque Artates who garnered the 9th Place with an average rating of 91.90%;

WHEREAS, Graduates of University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao topping board examinations evidently reflect the institution's commitment of providing quality education and intellectual and technological advancement to their students and graduates to be globally competent and responsible citizens of the community;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for producing highly competitive graduates in their educational advancement, thus, upholding Tuguegarao City as the Center for Excellence in Education and affirming the quality education the said university provides for its students;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to commend UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS Tuguegarao (USLT) FOR PRODUCING THE 9th PLACER (NATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) IN THE APRIL 2024 CIVIL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for their information.

KANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
gen.	RYAN SYLVESTER SY CHAN	DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	94.30
	CEDRIC JEROME CARLOS DONGUINES	DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	94.30
2	JOHN CARLO TAMAYO FURISCAL	MAPUA UNIVERSITY (FOR M.I.T.) -	93.95
m	GWYNETH BERGADO HERMOSO	EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (forLit) TACLOBAN	93.60
	AREXCIN RAY CABALLERO TIMBAL	BOHOL ISLAND STATE UNIVERSITY TAGBILARAN	93.60
4	MARVIN BALLECER	CAMARINES SUR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE-NABUA	93.20
w	JONAS ALDRIN WONG ABAD	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	92.95
	JONASH ALDRIN CALDOZA JUNTONG	CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-MAIN (for CSCST)	92.95
(0	FRANCISE ANGELO DELA ROSA GUILATAN	POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOPEZ	92.90
~	JAMES RUSSEL YABUT OSORIO	POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA	92.55
00	MICHAEL LYNDON MAÑEGOS CHUA	CEBU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY -	91.95
co	CARLOS BRYLLE MAGLAQUE APTATES	UNIVERSITY OF SAINT LOUIS. TUGUEGARAO	91.90
10	SONNIE BOY BATANES. BALICTAR	RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	91.85
	RENZ GREG CAMARGO DUCAY	CEBU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-MAIN (for CSCST)	91.85
	LENNON GABRIELLE NARSICO FRANCISCO	CEBU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY .	91.85
The second			-1

NOTHING FOLLOWS.....